

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7410/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2003 in FA No. 137/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. UTKAL FOREST PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has not been served. Issue fresh notice.

Learned counsel states that the petitioner company has been ordered to be

wound up and an appropriate application will be filed within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Maste